2.10

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20

Rank

Word

English Central Spring AYR0S

1240
1241
1242
1243
1244
1245
1246
1247
1248
1249
1250
1251

1252
1253
1254
1255

1256
1257

1258
1259

senior
arrange
expense
combine
cook
cultural
map

meal

shift
contribution

weapon
ball
cash
entire
reality

solve

lesson

kitchen

circumstance

confirm

POS

noun

verb

noun

verb

verb

adject.

noun

noun

verb

noun

noun

noun

noun

adject.

noun

verb

noun

noun

noun

verb

L2 Definition

having higher status or authority than another person
to organize the details of something before it happens

the cost of something in time or money

to bring two or more things together or make them work
together

to prepare food for eating by heating it

relating to a particular group or society and their beliefs and
ways of living

a picture of the Earth's surface or part of it

the food that is prepared to be eaten in one sitting

a change in position, opinion, or behavior

something that is given to help a person or a cause
something used for fighting or defending

a usually round object that is used in a game or sport or as a toy

money in the form of coins and bills

complete or full

what is true as opposed to what is imagined

to find an answer to or a way of dealing with a problem,
question, or difficulty

something that is meant to be studied and learned

a room where you prepare food

the way something happens or the specific details of an event

to say that something is true

Original Sentence

Word Family



