2.10	Rank	Word	X, ?, O	POS	L2 Definition	Original Sentence	Word Family
	English (Central Spring AYR05					
1	1240	senior		noun	having higher status or authority than another person		
2	1241	arrange		verb	to organize the details of something before it happens		
3	1242	expense		noun	the cost of something in time or money		
4	1243	combine		verb	to bring two or more things together or make them work together		
5	1244	cook		verb	to prepare food for eating by heating it		
6	1245	cultural		adject.	relating to a particular group or society and their beliefs and ways of living		
7	1246	map		noun	a picture of the Earth's surface or part of it		
8	1247	meal		noun	the food that is prepared to be eaten in one sitting		
9	1248	shift		verb	a change in position, opinion, or behavior		
10	1249	contribution		noun	something that is given to help a person or a cause		
11	1250	weapon		noun	something used for fighting or defending		
12	1251	ball		noun	a usually round object that is used in a game or sport or as a toy		
13	1252	cash		noun	money in the form of coins and bills		
14	1253	entire		adject.	complete or full		
15	1254	reality		noun	what is true as opposed to what is imagined		
16	1255	solve		verb	to find an answer to or a way of dealing with a problem, question, or difficulty		
17	1256	lesson		noun	something that is meant to be studied and learned		
18	1257	kitchen		noun	a room where you prepare food		
19	1258	circumstance		noun	the way something happens or the specific details of an event		
20	1259	confirm		verb	to say that something is true		